
 
2017 MOAPPA ATTENDEES DIRECTORY 

 
HIGHER EDUCATION ATTENDEES 
 
Derry Wiswall 
Central Methodist University 
dwiswall@centralmethodist.edu 
573-999-5651 
 
Martin Haague 
Concordia Seminary – St. Louis 
haguem@csl.edu 
314-505-7000 
 
Sheila Gassner 
Lincoln University 
gassners@lincolnu.edu 
573-690-5138 
 
Gary Chorn 
Missouri State University 
gchorn@missouristate.edu 
417-836-4725 
 
Brian Henry 
Missouri State University 
brianhenry@missouristate.edu 
417-836-3021 
 
Pilar Karlen 
Missouri State University 
417-836-3984 
 
Aaron Quinn 
Missouri State University 
aquinn@missouristate.edu 
417-836-8889 
 
Gary Wells 
Missouri State University 
gwells@missouristate.edu 
417-836-6902 
 
 
 
Jim Packard 
Missouri University of Science & Technology 
jpackard@mst.edu 
573-341-4252 
 
Angela Rolufs 
Missouri University of Science & Technology 

mailto:gassners@lincolnu.edu
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mailto:jpackard@mst.edu


rolufsa@mst.edu 
573-341-7500 
 
Ted Ruth 
Missouri University of Science & Technology 
rutht@mst.edu 
573-341-6430 
 
Harlan Hill 
Ozarks Technical Community College 
hillh@otc.edu 
417-447-4851 
 
Rick Taylor 
Ozarks Technical Community College 
taylorrd@otc.edu 
417-447-4801 
 
Karen Eckert 
Principia College Center for Sustainability 
Karen.Eckert@Principia.edu 
618-374-5491 
 
Brandon Verhoff 
Saint Louis University 
Bverhof1@slu.edu 
314-977-2581 
 
Paul Fuligni 
Southern Illinois University – Edwardsville 
pfulign@siue.edu 
618-650-2541 
 
Gary Gruenert 
Southwestern Illinois College 
gary.gruenart@swic.edu 
618-971-5991 
 
Ron Henderson 
Southwestern Illinois College 
ronald.henderson@swic.edu 
618-971-5991 
 
Karl Schneider 
Truman State University 
kschneid@truman.edu 
660-341-5890 
 
Robert Wall 
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 
wallr@uapb.edu 
870-575-8831 
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Srinivasan Raghavan 
University of Missouri - Columbia 
raghavans@missouri.edu 
301-204-1719 
 
Heiddi Davis 
University of Missouri – Columbia 
 
 
Chris Wilson 
University of Missouri – Columbia 
wilsonchri@missouri.edu 
573-882-4557 
 
Jeff Vandel  
University of Missouri – Kansas City 
vandelj@umkc.edu 
816-235-1440 
 
Steve Bene 
University of Missouri – St. Louis 
benes@umsl.edu 
314-516-7565 
 
Peter Jamerson 
Washington University in St. Louis 
pete_jamerson@wustl.edu 
314-935-8439 
 
Chris Anderson 
Washington University in St. Louis 
anderson.s@wustl.edu 
314-935-8817 
 
Brad Averbeck 
Washington University in St. Louis 
averbeck@wustl.edu 
314-935-7228 
 
Ed Barry 
Washington University in St. Louis 
ebarry@wustl.edu 
314-935-4319 
 
Mike Benoist 
Washington University in St. Louis 
mbenoist@wustl.edu 
314-935-8132 
 
Matt Conlon 
Washington University in St. Louis 
conlon@wustl.edu 
314-935-9167 

mailto:raghavans@missouri.edu
mailto:wilsonchri@missouri.edu
mailto:vandelj@umkc.edu
mailto:benes@umsl.edu


 
Gerry Jensen 
Washington University in St. Louis 
gdjensen@wustl.edu 
314-935-3192 
 
James Kolker 
Washington University in St. Louis 
james.kolker@wustl.edu 
314-935-4667 
 
J.D. Long 
Washington University in St. Louis 
jlongii@wustl.edu 
314-935-5582 
 
Ryan Lynch 
Washington University in St. Louis 
Ryan.lynch@wustl.edu 
314-935-3508 
 
Nancy Marshall 
Washington University in St. Louis 
nmarshal@wustl.edu 
314-935-5535 
 
Brian Newman 
Washington University in St. Louis 
bnewman@wustl.edu 
314-935-3533 
 
Justin Orr 
Washington University in St. Louis 
justin.orr@wustl.edu 
314-935-9363 
 
Neal Schaeffer 
Washington University in St. Louis 
schaeffer@wustl.edu 
314-935-8060 
 
Paul Schimmele 
Washington University in St. Louis 
paul.schimmele@wustl.edu 
314-935-8319 
 
Kent Theiling 
Washington University in St. Louis 
theiling@wustl.edu 
314-935-4533 
 
Phil Valko 
Washington University in St. Louis 

mailto:jlongii@wustl.edu
mailto:justin.orr@wustl.edu


valko@wustl.edu 
314-935-3883 
 
Cheryl Waites 
Washington University in St. Louis 
cawaites@wustl.edu 
314-935-3646 
 
Peggy Weaver 
Washington University in St. Louis 
Peggy.weaver@wustl.edu 
314-935-3822 
 
Cindy Zelenovich 
Washington University in St. Louis 
czelenovich@wustl.edu 
314-935-4291 
 
James Stueber 
Washington University School of Medicine 
stueberj@wustl.edu 
314-362-3260 
 
Craig A. Miller 
Webster University 
craigmiller@webster.edu 
314-246-7773 
 
Kelsey Wingo 
Webster University 
kelseywingo07@webster.edu 
314-246-8611 
  

mailto:craigmiller@webster.edu
mailto:kelseywingo07@webster.edu


BUSINESS PARTNER ATTENDEES 
 
Jeff Volmert 
AC Systems, Inc. 
jvolmert@acsystemsinc.net 
573-638-0474 
 
Willa Small Kuh 
Affiliated Engineers, Inc. (AEI) 
wkuh@aeieng.com 
608-236-1215 
 
Courtney Capshaw 
Ameren Missouri BizSavers/ 
Business Energy Efficiency System 
courtney.c.capshaw@lmco.com 
314-898-1132 
 
Lori Hoelscher 
Ameren Missouri BizSavers/ 
Business Energy Efficiency System 
lhoelscher@ameren.com 
573-681-7517 
 
Lonna Trammell 
Ameren Missouri BizSavers/ 
Business Energy Efficiency System 
ltrammell@ameren.com 
573-681-7500 
 
Robert Yackell 
Ameren Missouri BizSavers/ 
Business Energy Efficiency System 
Robert.p.yakel@lmco.com 
573-355-4044 
 
Scott Jensen 
Antella 
sjensen@antella-inc.com 
816-421-0950 
 
Megan Ridgeway – Principal 
Arcturis, Inc. 
MRidgeway@arcturis.com 
314-206-7100 
 
Julie Keil 
Arcturis, Inc. 
jkeil@arcturis.com 
314-206-7100 
 
Brian Randazzo 
Arcturis, Inc. 
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brandazzo@arcturis.com 
314-206-7100 
 
Julie Villa 
Arcturis, Inc. 
jvilla@arcturis.com 
314-206-7100 
 
Russ Volmert 
Arcturis, Inc. 
rvolmert@arcturis.com 
314-206-7100 
 
Ed Masterson 
Blackmore & Glunt, Inc. 
emasterson@b-g.com 
314-878-4313 
 
Bob Marx 
Bon Appetit 
Bob.Marx@cafebonappetit.com 
314-935-7098 
 
Bruce Coleman 
BRiC Partnership, LLC 
bcoleman@bricpartnership.com 
314-725-5889 
 
Jeanne Garlock 
BRiC Partnership, LLC 
jgarlock@bricpartnership.com 
314-725-5889 
 
Dennis Dudenhoeffer 
BSA Life Structures 
ddudenhoeffer@bsas.com 
314-723-7119 
 
Paul Shaughnessy 
BSI Constructors 
pauls@bsistl.com 
314-333-4562 
 
Ann Schwetye 
Building Works, Inc. 
ann.schwetye@buildingworksinc.com 
314-647-2812 
 
Tom Schwetye 
Building Works, Inc. 
tschwetye@buildingworksinc.com 
314-647-2812 
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Tim Burkhalter 
Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company 
tburkhalter@burnsmcd.com 
816-289-8519 
 
Drew Overmiller 
Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company 
dovermiller@burnsmcd.com 
816-349-6715 
 
Erin Zirbel 
Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company 
ezirbel@burnsmcd.com 
816-823-7070 
 
Jim Rosick 
Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company 
jrosick@burnsmcd.com 
314-682-1500 
 
Eric Eckert 
C&C Group 
EEckert@c-cgroup.com 
314-650-7207 
 
Chuck Howington 
C&C Group 
Chowington@c-cgroup.com        
314-291-8800  
 
Scott Melliere 
CambridgeEngineering 
rniederer@cambridge-eng.com 
636-532-2233 
 
David Coleman 
CannonDesign 
dcoleman@cannondesign.com 
314-425-8740 
 
Punit Jain 
CannonDesign 
pjain@cannondesign.com 
314-425-8731 
 
Marc MacManus 
CannonDesign 
mmcmanus@cannondesign.com 
314-425-8777 
 
Joe Scott 
CannonDesign 
jscott@cannondesign.com 
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314-425-8739 
 
Craig Lindquist 
CCS Group 
craig.lindquist@ccsgroupstl.com 
636-532-2100 
 
Ben Pulliam 
CCS Group 
bpulliam@cgsgroupstl.com 
636-532-2100 
 
Terry Piotrowicz 
Central Power Systems & Services 
terry.piotrowicz@cpower.com 
417-865-0505 
 
Tim Shultz 
Central Power Systems & Services 
tim.shultz@cpower.com 
417-865-0505 
 
Pat Guccione 
Chem Aqua 
Pat.Guccione@nch.com 
972-438-0532 
 
Scott Kirchoff 
Chem Aqua 
scott.kirchoff@chemaqua.com 
317-899-3667 
 
Dwight Lee 
Chem Aqua 
Dwight.Lee@nch.com 
205-837-0006 
 
Jeff Smith 
Chem Aqua 
Jeff.smith@chemaqua.com 
314-974-4410 
 
Greg Fix 
Christner Inc. 
Greg.fix@christnerinc.com 
314-221-0199 
 
Bob Buerke 
City Utilities 
Robert.buerke@cityutilities.net 
417-831-8355 
 
Rick Moeckel 
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CLAYCO 
moeckelr@claycorp.com 
314-592-2120 
 
Pat Moriarty 
CLAYCO 
moriarityp@concretestrategies.com 
314-5922242 
 
Kent Hayes 
CM Engineering 
kent@cmeng.com 
573-874-9455 
 
Carter Schamel 
CM Engineering 
carter@cmeng.com 
573-874-9455 
 
Kevin Hay 
Comfort Sales Agency, Inc. 
k.hay@comfortsales.com 
618-656-1655 
 
David Kaibel 
Comfort Sales Agency, Inc. 
d.kaibel@comfortsales.com 
618-656-1655 
 
Mark Ames 
CRB Engineering 
mark.ames@crbusa.com 
314-997-1515 
 
Cindy Bambini 
CRB Engineering 
cindy.bambini@crbusa.com 
314-372-3248 
 
Chris Ertl 
CRB Engineering 
chris.ertl@crbusa.com 
314-997-1515 
 
Michelle Gangel 
CRB Engineering 
michelle.gangel@crbusa.com 
913-669-4460 
 
Darla Lambert 
CRB Engineering 
darla.lambert@crbusa.com 
314-997-1515 
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Dana Manar 
CRB Engineering 
dana.manar@crbusa.com 
314-997-1515 
 
Dave Miller 
CRB Engineering 
David.Miller@crbusa.com 
816-880-9800 
 
Ian Packard 
CRB Engineering 
Ian.packard@crbusa.com 
314-372-3588 
 
Andrea Phillips 
CRB Engineering 
andrea.phillips@crbusa.com 
816-880-9800 
 
Gerry Williams 
CRB Engineering 
Gerry.Williams@crbusa.com 
314-372-3509 
 
Michael Byrd 
Core 10 Architecture 
mbyrd@core10architecture.com 
314-726-4858 
 
Amanda Partyka Norris 
Core 10 Architecture 
anorris@core10architecture.com 
314-726-4858 
 
Steve Johnson 
Crescent Electric Supply Company 
Steve.Johnson@cesco.com 
573-875-6676 
 
Tom Asaro 
Crescent Parts & Equipment 
Tom.Asaro@cesco.com 
314-240-0056 
 
Steve Crook 
Crescent Parts & Equipment 
scrook@crescentparts.com 
314-220-1900 
 
Steve Gorla 
Crescent Parts & Equipment 
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sgorla@crescentparts.com 
314-633-5551 
 
Sam Nienaber 
Crescent Parts & Equipment 
snienaber@crescentparts.com 
314-633-5591 
 
Ken Perkins 
Crescent Parts & Equipment 
kperkins@crescentparts.com 
314-724-4423 
 
Steve Sagehorn 
Crescent Parts & Equipment 
ssagehorn@crescentparts.com 
573-259-3393 
 
Andrew Wells 
Dake Wells Architecture 
awells@dake-wells.com 
417-831-9904 
 
Mark Wheeler 
Dake Wells Architecture 
mwheeler@dake-wells.com 
417-831-9904 
 
Josh Behounek 
Davey Resource Group 
jbehounek@davey.com 
573-673-7530 
 
Meridith Perkins 
Davey Resource Group 
meridith.perkins@davey.com 
314-452-4268 
 
Sara Granheim 
E&I Cooperative Services 
sgranheim@eandi.org 
800-283-2634 
 
David Ott 
E&I Cooperative Services 
Dott@eandi.org 
800-283-2634 
 
Beth Perez 
E&I Cooperative Services 
bperez@eandi.org 
800-283-2634 
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Chris Kerckhoff 
EDM Incorporated 
chris.kerckhoff@edm-inc.com 
314-335-6915 
 
Eric G. Utterson 
8760 Engineering, LLC 
eutterson@8760engineering.com 
314-727-8760 
 
Kelly Jackson 
Emerson Climate Technologies 
kelly.jackson@edm-inc.com 
 
 
Kent Clow 
Energy Solutions Professionals (ESP) 
kent@energyesp.com 
816-519-0072 
 
Tim Hager 
Energy Systems Group 
thager@energysystemsgroup.com 
314-436-9975 
 
Mark Walczyk 
Energy Systems Group 
Ark.walczyk@emerson.com 
314-436-9975 
 
John Frerking 
Engineering Surveys and Services 
jfrerking@ess-inc.com 
573-449-2646 
     
John Berendzen 
Fox Architects 
jberendzen@fox-arch.com 
314-621-4343 
 
Tim Schaeffer 
Graybar 
Tim_Schaeffer@graybar.com 
314-573-9227 

 
Kelley Jundt 
Guarantee Electrical 
kelley.jundt@geco.com 
314-678-8196 
 
Leslie Garner 
Hastings+Chivetta Architects 
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lgarner@hcarchitects.com 
314-863-5717 
 
Dan Hellmuth 
Hellmuth + Bicknese 
dhellmuth@hellmuth-bicknese.com 
314-531-9901 
 
Mara Baum 
HOK 
mara.baum@hok.com 
415-356-8660 
 
Marcia Youker 
JE Dunn Construction 
Marcia.youker@jedunn.com 
816-210-1353 
 
Doug Howery 
KOCH AIR-CARRIER 
dhowery@kochair.com 
314-707-2201 
 
John J. Smith 
John J. Smith Masonry Company 
johnjr@smithmasonry.com 
314-894-9500 
 
Traonna Clark 
Johnson Controls, Inc. 
Traonna.D.Clark@jci.com 
314-812-4533 
 
John Gnadinger  
Johnson Controls, Inc. 
John.G.Gnadinger@jci.com 
502-671-7408 
 
Lou Nagy 
Johnson Controls, Inc. 
Louis.J.Nagy@jci.com 
314-952-9020 
 
Mike Lawless 
KJWW Engineering Consultants 
lawlessmj@KJWW.com 
314-951-2514 
 
Tony Zehnle 
KJWW Engineering Consultants 
zehnlet@KJWW.com 
314-645-6963 
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Marcus Adrian 
Mackey Mitchell Architects PC 
Marcus_a@mackeymitchell.com 
314-421-1815 
 
Greg Frankenfeld 
Mackey Mitchell Architects PC 
Greg_F@mackeymitchell.com 
314-932-1944 
 
Jordan Gatewood 
Mackey Mitchell Architects PC 
Jordan_G@mackeymitchell.com 
314-932-1930 
 
Dan Schneider 
Mackey Mitchell Architects PC 
daniel_s@mackeymitchell.com 
314-932-1534 
 
Justin Decker 
McCarthy Building Companies, Inc. 
JDecker@mccarthy.com 
314-968-3300 
 
Ryan Freeman 
McCarthy Building Companies, Inc. 
RFreeman@mccarthy.com 
314-919-2364 
 
Katie Helmsing 
McCarthy Building Companies, Inc. 
khelmsing@mccarthy.com 
314-919-2178 
 
Erin Valentine 
McCarthy Building Companies, Inc. 
EValentine@mccarthy.com 
314-919-2245 
 
Keith Esarey 
McClure Engineering 
kesarey@mcclureeng.com 
314-645-6232 
 
Mauro Fraschini 
McClure Engineering 
mFraschini@mcclureeng.com 
314-645-6232 
 
Kyle Knudten 
McClure Engineering 
kknudten@mcclureeng.com 
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314-645-6232 
 
Jeff Scott 
McClure Engineering 
jscott@mcclureeng.com 
314-645-6232 
 
Patrick Travers 
McClure Engineering 
ptravers@mcclureeng.com 
314-645-6232 
 
Steve Vehige 
McClure Engineering 
svehige@mcclureeng.com 
314-645-6232 
 
Mike Luster 
MEP Associates, LLC 
mikel@mepassociates.com 
651-379-9120 
 
John Biggs 
Missouri Botanical Garden 
John.Biggs@mobot.org 
314-577-5100 
 
Mark Bengard 
Murphy Company 
MBENGARD@murphynet.com 
314-997-6600 
 
Kevin Cook 
Murphy Company 
kcook@murphynet.com 
314-692-1588 
 
Sue Hezel 
Murphy Company 
shezel@murphynet.com  
314-692-1582 
 
Al Shields 
Murphy Company 
swelge@murphynet.com 
314-692-1646 
 
Fred Waldrop 
Murphy Company 
fwaldrop@murphynet.co,m 
314-692-1646 
 
Nalco 
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Sterling Miller 
Performance Services 
smiller@PerformanceServices.com 
314 879-4546     
 
Brett Scarfino 
Rosen Scarfino, LLC 
bscarfino@rs-bec.com 
636-322-6122 
 
Jeff Crawford 
Ross & Baruzzini, Inc. 
jcrawford@rossbar.com 
314-918-8383 
 
Peter Hinkle 
Schneider Electric 
peter.hinkle@schneider-electric.com 
913-433-6609 
 
Kathleen Beebe 
Sitton Energy Solutions 
kbeebe@sittoncg.com 
314-309-2029 ext. 120 
 
James Dice 
Sitton Energy Solutions 
jdice@sittoncg.com 
217-816-9402 
 
Eugenia Jain 
Sitton Energy Solutions 
ejain@sittoncg.com 
802-424-5111 
 
Doug Sitton 
Sitton Energy Solutions 
dsitton@sittoncg.com 
314-309-2029 ext. 101 
 
Matthew L. Ford 
Solutions AEC 
mford@solutions-aec.com 
314-626-5402 
 
Chris Hulett 
SSC Engineering 
chulett@sscengineering.com 
636-530-7770 
 
Zach Snovelle 
SWT Design 
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zachs@swtdesign.com 
314-644-7500 
 
Ted Spaid 
SWT Design 
teds@swtdesign.com 
314-644-7500 
 
Peter Tao 
Tao + Lee Associates, Inc. 
petert@taolee.com 
314-446-0885 
 
Cameron Denison 
Tarlton Corporation 
CLDenison@tarltoncorp.com 
314-633-3335 
 
Josh Fisk 
Tarlton Corporation 
JCFisk@tarltoncorp.com 
(314) 633-3364 
 
Tracy Hart 
Tarlton Corporation 
TEHart@tarltoncorp.com 
314-633-3349 
 
Dale Harvey 
Tarlton Corporation 
RDHarvey@tarltoncorp.com 
314-633-3447 
 
Andrew Nelch 
Tarlton Corporation 
AKNelch@tarltoncorp.com 
314-633-3323 
 
 
Sondra Rotty 
Tarlton Corporation 
SNRotty@tarltoncorp.com 
314-633-3323 
 
 
Adam Golubski 
The Clark Enersen Partners 
adam.golubski@clarkenersen.com 
816-474-8237 
 
Tom McVey 
The Clark Enersen Partners 
tom.mcvey@clarkenersen.com 
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816-474-8237 
 
Phil Walter 
The Clark Enersen Partners 
philip.walter@clarkenersen.com 
816-474-8237 
 
Rick Wise 
The Clark Enersen Partners 
rick.wise@clarkenersen.com 
816-474-8237 
 
John Breidenbach 
Tremco Roofing & Building Maintenance 
jbreidenbach@tremcoinc.com 
847-343-8845 
 
Joe Brinkmann 
Trivers Associates 
jbrinkmann@trivers.com 
314-241-2900 
 
Joel Fuoss 
Trivers Associates 
jfuoss@trivers.com 
314-241-2900 
 
Ashley Hoolihan 
Trivers Associates 
ahoolihan@trivers.com 
314-241-2900 
 
Martin Padilla 
Trivers Associates 
mpadilla@trivers.com 
314-241-2900 
 
James Roseberry 
Trivers Associates 
jroseberry@trivers.com 
314-241-2900 
 
Johanna Schweiss 
U.S. Green Building Council – Missouri Gateway Chapter 
johanna.schweiss@mobot.org 
314-577-0884 
 
Nick Becker 
Villa Lighting Supply, Inc. 
nick.becker@villalighting.com 
314-633-0534 
 
Jason Watson 

mailto:philip.walter@clarkenersen.com
mailto:rick.wise@clarkenersen.com
mailto:jbreidenbach@tremcoinc.com
mailto:jbrinkmann@trivers.com
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mailto:mpadilla@trivers.com
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WFF Facility Services 
jwatson@wffservices.com 
314-935-4090 
 
Jeff Backowski 
Water Cooling Equipment, Inc. 
jeff@wcestl.com 
314-393-6595 
 
Stan Webb 
Webb Engineering Services, Inc. 
Swebb@webb-engineering.com 
314-588-0600 
 
John Hazlett 
Williams Creek Consulting 
jhazlett@williamscreek.net 
314-423-0690 
 
Steve Andert 
William Tao & Associates, Inc. 
sandert@wmtao.com 
314-884-7600 
 
Lisa Sombart 
William Tao & Associates, Inc. 
lsombart@wmtao.com 
314-884-7600 
 
John Whitacre 
William Tao & Associates, Inc. 
jwhitachre@wmtao.com 
314-884-7600 
 
Bret Paden 
Woolpert 
Bret.paden@woolpert.com 
618-632-6004 
 
Denise Paden 
Woolpert 
Denise.breunig@woolpert.com 
618-632-2820 
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